



## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER, J&K

## E-Mail:excise.commr@ik.gov.in

Subject: Transportation of liquor.

O R D E R No.: 11 - EC of 2024 D A T E D: 11 - 01 - 2024

In exercise of powers conferred by Rule 38 Sub-rule 10 (ii) of J&K Liquor license and Sales Rules 1984 and in view of ongoing construction work on Jammu-Kathua National Highway, the timing for issuance of Transport Passes for Canteen Stores Depot in respect of Bari Brahmana shall be one (01) day till the completion of ongoing work.

## **Excise Commissioner, J&K**

Dated: 11 /01/2024

No.EC/Exc/Misc/F-031/V/6682-84

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Deputy Excise Commissioner (Executive) Jammu.

- 2. The Deputy Excise Commissioner (Distilleries) Jammu.
- 4. The Deputy Excise Commissioner (Accounts) Jammu.